

## Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10013/7/2016-PPC

Dated: 5th Feb, 2019

## OFFICE ORDER No. 4 / 12019-PPC

Consequent upon repatriation of Shri Subhash Khurana, DDG (F) and Shri Jitender Malik, Director (F) from DG: All India Radio, the following officers shall henceforth look after the charge of these officers as per details indicated against each:

- Col. Vijay Kumar Shad, DDG (A), DG:AIR shall henceforth look after the charge of Budget Division of DG:AIR in addition to his existing responsibilities with immediate effect and until further orders.
- ii. Shri Samir Kumar Mohanty, Director (F) is hereby transferred from Prasar Bharati Secretariat and posted to DG:AIR with immediate effect and until further orders.
- 2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority, Prasar Bharati.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers)

To

Officers concerned

ii. ADG(A), DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi

iii. ADG(F), DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi

iv. Director (T), PBS-with a request to get the order uploaded in PB Website

v. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version

vi. Office Orders Folder

vii. F. No. A-10012/1/2017-PPC

## Copy for information to:

- i. Staff officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. PS to Member (F), Prasar Bharati